
Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around

Vernon, TX 9/8/2012 Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 22 2nd 22 3rd 24 1st 24

74 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 3.0 20.0 10.0 13.0 1.0 24.0 1.0 24.0 81.0 1

3 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 17.0 4.0 19.0 4.0 21.0 13.0 12.0 69.0 2

30 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Silver Dualy - 4962106 11.0 12.0 8.0 15.0 5.0 20.0 6.0 19.0 66.0 3

25 Kelsey Watring - Moon Pye - 5032110 10.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 7.0 18.0 2.0 23.0 65.0 4

8 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - Von Steel - 5119210 5.0 18.0 3.0 20.0 8.0 17.0 16.0 9.0 64.0 5

254 Wyatt Clavelle - DDD King Tivio San - 5089335 7.0 16.0 1.0 22.0 17.0 8.0 11.0 14.0 60.0 6

300 Steve Kutie - A Royal Busy Bee - 5095251 4.0 19.0 7.0 16.0 19.0 6.0 8.0 17.0 58.0 7

19 Stacey Mcalexander - Robin Sunshine Dee - 912377 2.0 21.0 9.0 14.0 15.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 58.0 8

281 Dr. Beth Evans - Dreamin of Some Gold - 5227091 8.0 15.0 2.0 21.0 10.0 15.0 18.0 7.0 58.0 9

279 Jessica Rumbaugh - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 5063933 13.0 10.0 6.0 17.0 6.0 19.0 14.0 11.0 57.0 10

261 Tony White - CTK Lynx Royal Jay - 4923033 1.0 22.0 11.0 12.0 16.0 9.0 19.0 6.0 49.0 11

273 Kimberly Guay - Crazythingcalledlove - 4989798 15.0 8.0 14.0 9.0 9.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 48.0 12

34 Shawn Hays - Shesa Stoli - 5268709 18.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 11.0 14.0 3.0 22.0 47.0 13

284 Nancy Cloud - BB Smart and Tangy - 5155705 9.0 14.0 13.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 17.0 8.0 45.0 14

18 Stacey Mcalexander - Eddies Cash - 5176705 16.0 7.0 5.0 18.0 13.0 12.0 23.0 2.0 39.0 15

253 Paul Driver - Sunner Tiveo - 5078853 14.0 9.0 19.0 4.0 21.0 4.0 7.0 18.0 35.0 16

282 Jim Truemper - Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 21.0 2.0 18.0 5.0 24.0 1.0 9.0 16.0 24.0 17

49 Jenny Teague - Turnin Silver Royal - 5150894 19.0 4.0 16.0 7.0 18.0 7.0 20.0 5.0 23.0 18

66 Ashley Slaughter - CSR Pretty Cash - 5294281 17.0 6.0 20.0 3.0 22.0 3.0 21.0 4.0 16.0 19

5 Arlette Reynolds - Royal Rusty Ruler - 5257106 22.0 1.0 22.0 1.0 20.0 5.0 22.0 3.0 10.0 20

2 Mark Anderson  - KR Solid Rock - 4978193 #N/A #N/A 3.0 22.0 15.0 10.0 0.0

28 Aaron Shahan - Last Cats Wil - #N/A #N/A 14.0 11.0 4.0 21.0 0.0

33 Stefani Wagley-Hargrave - Heavens Boon Badger - 5176916 SCR #N/A 23.0 2.0 24.0 1.0 0.0

85 Wes Chappell - Remmie - #N/A #N/A 2.0 23.0 #N/A 0.0

256 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Smart Lulu - 5250887 20.0 3.0 21.0 2.0 #N/A #N/A 0.0

271 Matthew Mcculloch - Im A Quick Draw - 5209753 12.0 11.0 15.0 8.0 #N/A 5.0 20.0 0.0

Jr Allround



Stock Horse of Texas Show

9/8/2012 Judge:

22
Shown In 

Class

Entered In 

Class
23 TIE BREAKERS 2 7 4 5 9 10 6 3 1 8

Place Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10) T
o

ta
l 

P
e
n

a
lt

ie

s Total   

(1-100)

1 22 261 Tony White - CTK Lynx Royal Jay - 4923033 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 80.0

2 21 19 Stacey Mcalexander - Robin Sunshine Dee - 912377 7.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 75.0

3 20 74 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 74.0

4 19 300 Steve Kutie - A Royal Busy Bee - 5095251 6.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 73.0

5 18 8 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - Von Steel - 5119210 7.0 6.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 73.0

6 17 3 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 4.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 73.0

7 16 254 Wyatt Clavelle - DDD King Tivio San - 5089335 7.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 73.0

8 15 281 Dr. Beth Evans - Dreamin of Some Gold - 5227091 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 6.0 7.0 72.0

9 14 284 Nancy Cloud - BB Smart and Tangy - 5155705 5.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 71.0

10 13 25 Kelsey Watring - Moon Pye - 5032110 5.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 71.0

Junior Horse  

Pleasure
Vernon, TXLocation:Karen McCuistion

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Pleasure

Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 12 30 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Silver Dualy - 4962106 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 70.0

12 11 271 Matthew Mcculloch - Im A Quick Draw - 5209753 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 70.0

13 10.0 279 Jessica Rumbaugh - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 5063933 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 6.0 69.0

14 9 253 Paul Driver - Sunner Tiveo - 5078853 4.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 68.0

15 8 273 Kimberly Guay - Crazythingcalledlove - 4989798 6.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 68.0

16 7 18 Stacey Mcalexander - Eddies Cash - 5176705 6.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 8.0 62.0

17 6 66 Ashley Slaughter - CSR Pretty Cash - 5294281 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 58.0

18 5 34 Shawn Hays - Shesa Stoli - 5268709 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 57.0

19 4 49 Jenny Teague - Turnin Silver Royal - 5150894 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 53.0

20 3 256 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Smart Lulu - 5250887 5.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 51.0

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Pleasure
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 2 282 Jim Truemper - Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 50.0

22 1 5 Arlette Reynolds - Royal Rusty Ruler - 5257106 5.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 47.0

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Pleasure

Page 3 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

9/8/2012 Judge:

22
Shown In 

Class

Entered 

In Class
22 TIE BREAKERS 1 3 2 4 5 8 7 6 9

Descriptions of Obstacles
walk 

ditch 

over tree

open 

right 

hand 

gate

trot logs

lope 

logs to 

bridge

walk 

over 

bridge

side 

pass 

right

drag log 

at walk, 

left / 

right

trot 

chute, 

back out

ext. trot

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Place Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

T
o

ta
l 

P
e

n
a

lt
ie

s

Total   

(1-100)

1 22 254 Wyatt Clavelle - DDD King Tivio San - 5089335 9.0 8.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 10.0 7.0 8.5 70.5

2 21 281 Dr. Beth Evans - Dreamin of Some Gold - 5227091 7.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 69.0

3 20 8 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - Von Steel - 5119210 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 69.0

4 19 3 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 7.0 10.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 69.0

5 18 18 Stacey Mcalexander - Eddies Cash - 5176705 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 66.0

6 17 279 Jessica Rumbaugh - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 5063933 8.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 65.0

7 16 300 Steve Kutie - A Royal Busy Bee - 5095251 7.0 4.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 65.0

8 15 30 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Silver Dualy - 4962106 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 63.0

9 14 19 Stacey Mcalexander - Robin Sunshine Dee - 912377 5.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 63.0

10 13 74 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 62.0

Junior Horse Trail Vernon, TXLocation:Karen McCuistion

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Trail
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 12 261 Tony White - CTK Lynx Royal Jay - 4923033 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 62.0

12 11 25 Kelsey Watring - Moon Pye - 5032110 6.0 5.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 61.0

13 10 284 Nancy Cloud - BB Smart and Tangy - 5155705 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 60.0

14 9 273 Kimberly Guay - Crazythingcalledlove - 4989798 8.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 59.0

15 8 271 Matthew Mcculloch - Im A Quick Draw - 5209753 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 55.0

16 7 49 Jenny Teague - Turnin Silver Royal - 5150894 8.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.0

17 6 34 Shawn Hays - Shesa Stoli - 5268709 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 52.0

18 5 282 Jim Truemper - Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 50.0

19 4 253 Paul Driver - Sunner Tiveo - 5078853 7.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 9.0 3.0 7.0 48.0

20 3 66 Ashley Slaughter - CSR Pretty Cash - 5294281 8.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 47.0

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Trail

Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 2 256 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Smart Lulu - 5250887 7.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 45.0

22 1 5 Arlette Reynolds - Royal Rusty Ruler - 5257106 5.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 37.0

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Trail

Page 3 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

9/8/2012 Judge:

24
Shown In 

Class

Entered 

In Class
24 TIE BREAKERS 6 5 2 1 4 3 7 8

4
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 

Rollback

Right 

Rollback

Stop & 

Back

4 Right 

Spins

4 1/4 Left 

Spins

Right 

Circles & 

Lead 

Change

Left 

Circles & 

Lead 

Change Stop

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total 

Penalties

Total      

(1-80)

1 24 74 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 2.0 49.0

2 23 85 Wes Chappell - Remmie - 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 49.0

3 22 2 Mark Anderson  - KR Solid Rock - 4978193 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 44.0

4 21 3 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 42.0

5 20 30 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Silver Dualy - 4962106 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 0.5 41.5

6 19 279 Jessica Rumbaugh - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 5063933 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 0.5 39.5

7 18 25 Kelsey Watring - Moon Pye - 5032110 4.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 37.0

8 17 8 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - Von Steel - 5119210 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 36.0

9 16 273 Kimberly Guay - Crazythingcalledlove - 4989798 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 35.0

10 15 281 Dr. Beth Evans - Dreamin of Some Gold - 5227091 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 35.0

Junior Horse  

Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Marilyn Peters

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Reining
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 14 34 Shawn Hays - Shesa Stoli - 5268709 6.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 33.0

12 13 284 Nancy Cloud - BB Smart and Tangy - 5155705 3.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 32.0

13 12 18 Stacey Mcalexander - Eddies Cash - 5176705 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 32.0

14 11 28 Aaron Shahan - Last Cats Wil - 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 4.5 31.5

15 10 19 Stacey Mcalexander - Robin Sunshine Dee - 912377 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 31.0

16 9 261 Tony White - CTK Lynx Royal Jay - 4923033 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 30.0

17 8 254 Wyatt Clavelle - DDD King Tivio San - 5089335 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 28.5

18 7 49 Jenny Teague - Turnin Silver Royal - 5150894 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 28.0

19 6 300 Steve Kutie - A Royal Busy Bee - 5095251 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 26.0

20 5 5 Arlette Reynolds - Royal Rusty Ruler - 5257106 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 22.0

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Reining
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 4 253 Paul Driver - Sunner Tiveo - 5078853 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 15.0

22 3 66 Ashley Slaughter - CSR Pretty Cash - 5294281 3.0 0.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 5.5 14.5

23 2 33 Stefani Wagley-Hargrave - Heavens Boon Badger - 5176916 4.0 0.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 0.0 9.0 9.0

24 1 282 Jim Truemper - Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 4.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 19.5 4.5

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Reining
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

9/8/2012 Judge:Carl McCuistion Loc.

24
Shown In 

Class

Entered In 

Class
24 TIE BREAKERS 1 2 5 6 3 4

GH Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 

Position,     

Correct- 

ness                             

(1-10)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-10)

Control,  

Position,  

Initiative                     

(1-5)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-5)

Control,  

Position, 

Correct-  

ness                   

(1-10)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-10)

Total 

Penalties
Total  

Working 

Cow Score            

(1-50)

1 24.0 74 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 9 8 4 4 8 7 40

2 23.0 25 Kelsey Watring - Moon Pye - 5032110 7 8 4 4 8 8 39

3 22.0 34 Shawn Hays - Shesa Stoli - 5268709 8 7 4 4 8 6 37

4 21.0 28 Aaron Shahan - Last Cats Wil - 8 8 4 4 5 5 34

5 20.0 271 Matthew Mcculloch - Im A Quick Draw - 5209753 8 7 3 3 7 6 34

6 19.0 30 Laramie Terry - Fairlea Silver Dualy - 4962106 6 6 3 3 7 7 32

7 18.0 253 Paul Driver - Sunner Tiveo - 5078853 7 6 4 3 6 5 31

8 17.0 300 Steve Kutie - A Royal Busy Bee - 5095251 7 6 4 3 5 4 29

9 16.0 282 Jim Truemper - Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 5 6 3 3 5 6 28

10 15.0 273 Kimberly Guay - Crazythingcalledlove - 4989798 6 5 4 3 5 4 27

Junior Horse 

Cowhorse

Class

Vernon, TX

First Box (1-20)
Drive Down Fence           

(1-10)
Second Box (1-20)

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Cowhorse
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 14.0 254 Wyatt Clavelle - DDD King Tivio San - 5089335 6 5 3 2 5 5 26

12 13.0 19 Stacey Mcalexander - Robin Sunshine Dee - 912377 5 4 2 2 6 6 25

13 12.0 3 Brianna Parnell - One Smart Dually - 5172590 5 5 2 2 4 5 23

14 11.0 279 Jessica Rumbaugh - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 5063933 4 4 3 2 5 4 22

15 10.0 2 Mark Anderson  - KR Solid Rock - 4978193 5 4 3 3 4 2 21

16 9.0 8 Dejonna Casselman-Reed - Von Steel - 5119210 5 5 3 3 2 2 20

17 8.0 284 Nancy Cloud - BB Smart and Tangy - 5155705 3 4 3 3 4 3 20

18 7.0 281 Dr. Beth Evans - Dreamin of Some Gold - 5227091 6 5 4 2 1 1 19

19 6.0 261 Tony White - CTK Lynx Royal Jay - 4923033 6 5 3 3 1 1 19

20 5.0 49 Jenny Teague - Turnin Silver Royal - 5150894 2 3 2 3 3 3 16

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Cowhorse
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

21 4.0 66 Ashley Slaughter - CSR Pretty Cash - 5294281 4 5 1 2 1 1 14

22 3.0 5 Arlette Reynolds - Royal Rusty Ruler - 5257106 4 3 2 1 1 1 12

23 2.0 18 Stacey Mcalexander - Eddies Cash - 5176705 4 2 2 2 1 1 12

24 1.0 33 Stefani Wagley-Hargrave - Heavens Boon Badger - 5176916 2 2 1 1 1 1 8

2012 Vernon Show

Junior_Horse_Cowhorse
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